FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
January 16, 2000

SEMINOLES STING GEORGIA TECH, 93-64
April Traylor’s game-high 22 helps give FSU first ACC win

TALLAHASSEE, Fla. — The Florida State Seminoles had no trouble ending their
four-game losing streak and improving to 8-7 overall, 1-4 in the ACC today with a
convincing 93-64 victory over Georgia Tech (10-6, 3-4), who was coming off an upset
of No. 12 North Carolina, 55-44, at home on Thursday. FSU’s April Traylor led the
scoring with 22 points and eight assists in the 29-point win. Regina Tate led Georgia
Tech with 16 points, tying her season-high mark.

“This has been a long time coming for us,” FSU Head Coach Sue Sermrau said. “I
have every confidence in this team and today we put it all together. Our young players, 1
am so mmpressed with how they’re doing. They keep getting better and better. Everyone
played their role today.”

Georgia Tech opened the scoring on a Jaime Kruppa three-pointer 1:44 into the
game, but the Seminoles responded with a Traylor lay-up and a Katelyn Vujas free throw
to tie the game at 3-3 with 16:52 remaining. Brooke Wyckoff’s trey gave the Noles the
lead for the remainder of not only the half, but the game. The Yellow Jackets closed their
deficit to one at 6-5 on Kruppa’s two free throws with 15:51 remaining, but that would be
the closest they came to the Tribe. Molly Beal’s three-pointer at 10:34 put the Noles
ahead by nine at 23-14 and began a 7-1 run for the Noles to put them ahead with their
largest lead of the half at 30-15 with 5:11 remaining. The Yellow Jackets Candice
McCallum put in two fiee throws to close the lead to 13, but Traylor responded with a
driving lay-up to bring back the 15 point lead at 32-17 with 4:39 remaining. The raitled
Yellow Jackets scored 12 points to FSU’s seven before the half, but were unable to catch
the Noles. Tate put them within seven points twice before the half, at 34-27 with 1:09
remaining and again at 36-29 with 0:43 remaining, but Beal responded with another trey
22 seconds before the half to seal the lead at 39-29. FSU led in all categories, including a
shooting percentage of 52 percent. Traylor led with 10 points and six assists while Levys
Torres grabbed five rebounds for the Tribe. Kruppa led the Yellow Jackets with nine
points on the half. She also notched four of four free throw’s on the Yellow Jacket’s 10
of 12 performance from the line.

Second half action looked a lot like the first, with FSU large and in charge and the
Yellow Jackets playing a game of catch-up. The Noles finished the game with their
largest lead of the game, 29 points, on a Lakesha Springle lay-up. The Yelow Jackets
were able to close the lead to 10 points once at 45-35 on a Tate lay-up with 17:53
remaining, but the Noles ensured that the score would never be closer, scoring 48 points
to the Yellow Jacket’s 29 during the remainder of the game. They improved their lead to
19 on an Angela Sutton jumper at 59-40 with 12:26 remaining and repeated the feat four
times before going up by 24 on Vuyjas’ free throw with 4:28 remaining for a 76-52 score.
Lako Brown’s trey with 1:46 left put the Noles ahead by 27 at 85-58, a margin they



would maintain two more times. Every Seminole player saw action with 10 of 12 plavers
putting points on the board. Five Seminoles in all tallied double figures. Traylor’s eight
assists doubled her four turnovers as the sophomore led the team for 35 minutes of play.
The Noles finished the game with a 55.2 shooting percentage on 37 of 67 from the floor.

“Compliments to FSU,” Georgia Tech’s Agnus Berenato said. “They played
great and I'm not surprised. They were ready to break or break out. Every team in the
ACC is scared of them and it just happened to be us that got it. I am proud of our post
players. Regina Tate has been struggling and she broke out today.”

Florida State will play at North Carolina on Thursday, January 20 at 7:00 p.m.
and will be at home again next Monday, January 24 at 7:00 p.m. vs. the Duke Blue
Devils. Georgia Tech will host Georgia on Thursday, January 20 at 7:30 p.m.

-30-



OFFICIAL NCAA BASKETBALL BOX SCORE 1-16-00 Tallahassee,FL

Licensed To: Florida State University FINAL BOX
VISITORS: Georgia Tech 10~6,3-4
NO. PLAYER FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT PF PPS A TO BLK S MIN
31 Milli Martinez 2 10 0 0 1 2 5 1 6 1 5 1 2 0 1 25
34 Regina Tate g 12 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 4 16 1 0 0 2 35
32 Jamie Kruppa 4 8 1 1 6 6 2 17 9 3 15 0 2 o o 27
10 Danielle Donehew 2 8 0 4 O 0 0 O0C O O 4 0 1 0 0o 27
13 Nina Barlin o 3 0 0o o 0 OO O 3 0 14 00O g
03 Ashley Ebert 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 4
04 Alex Stewart 2 4 0 0 3 4 1 2 3 3 7 986 0 1 30
12 Amy Lingenfelder 2 8 0 1 1 2 o o0 0 2 S 0 1t 0 0 21
33 Sonja Mallory 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 00 0 0 5
35 Lindsey Aves 0 0 0 0 O 0 o 0o ¢ o 0 01 01 4
43 Candice McCallum 3 8 0 0 4 5 3 2 5 1 10 1 1 0o 2 13
20 Tamika Boatner DNP-
TEAM 1 3 4 0
TOTALS 24 64 1 6 15 19 14 18 32 19 64 14 20 ©¢ 7 200
FG 1st ( 9/ 24) 37.5 2nd (15/ 40) 37.5 OT Game (24/ 64) 37.5 DEADBALL
3PT 1st ( 1/ 4) 25.0 2nd ( O/ 2) 0.0 OT Game { 1/ 6) 16.7 REBQUNDS 2
FT 1st (10/ 12) 83.3 2nd {( 5/ 7) 71.4 OT @Game (15/ 19) 78.9
HOME : Florida State 8-7,1-4
NO PLAYER . FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT PF PTS A TO BLK S MIN
Brooke Wyckoff 6 9 1 1 2 4 3 5 8 3 15 5 2 2 2 26
- Latavia Coleman 5 10 0 0 4 % 2 3 &H 2 14 1 1 0 2 30
13 Levys Torres o 3 o o 0 ¢ 3 3 6 5 0 12 0 1 22
11 Angela Sutton 5 13 ¢ 1 0o o0 2 2 4 1 10 1 4 1 2 28
12 April Traylor 10 13 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 22 8 4 0 0 35
10 Lakesha Springle 2 2,0 0 2 2 0 4 4 1 6 11 01 14
20 Katelyn Vujas 5 6 0 0 2 4 1 3 4 2 12 0 ¢ 2 0 20
23 Shinikki Whiting o 3 o 1 0 0o 11 2 1 ¢ 0 2 10 9
25 Lako Brown 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 ¢ 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 4
32 Molly Beal 2 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 O O 6 01 0o O 8
33 Vanessa Fuchs ¢ o 0 0o 2 2 01 1 0 2 2 0 00 2
51 Lea Bennett 1 3 0 ¢ ¢ 0o ¢ 0 0 0 2 01 0 0 2
44 Lauren Bradley DNP~-
TEAM 2 3 5 0
TOTALS 37 67 5 9 14 22 16 25 41 16 93 19 18 6 8 200
PG 1st (17/ 33) 51.5 2nd (20/ 34) 58.8 OT Game {37/ 67) 55.2 DEADBALL
3PT ist ( 3/ 6) 50.0 2nd ( 2/ 3) 66.7 OT Game { 5/ 9) 55.6 REBOUNDS 7
FT ist ( 2/ 4) 50.0 2nd (12/ 18) 66.7 OT Game (14/ 22) 63.6
Attendance: 527
OFFICIALS SCORE BY PERIODS 1 2 0T OT OT FINAL
#0- Lisa Mattingly Georgia Tech 29 35 64
Mike Utley Florida State 39 54 93

#0- Bill Young



Produced By STATMAN II (twm)
FIRST HALF

Florida State Seminoles

Licensed To: Florida State University

VS Georgia Tech

Yallow Jackets

1-16-00 Leon Co. Civic Center Tallahassee,FL

Seminoles Wyckoff Colerman Torres Sutton Traylor

¥Y{ .ow Jack: Martine=z Tate Kruppa Donehew Barlin

TIME PFlorida State Seminoles SCORE LEAD Georgia Tech Yellow Jackets
Start of Period: 12:35

20:;00 OQPENING TIP Wyckoff vs Tate TIP TO: Coleman

19:27 Traylor TRAVELING TO# 1

19:07 Barlin P.FOUL {P1,T1)

18:56 Sutton BAD PASS TO# 2

18:26 0-3 -3 Kruppa 3 PT JUMP

18:16 Torres BAD PASS TO# 3

18:03 ' Barlin TRAVELING TO# 1

17:18 Traylor LAYUP (Wyckoff) 2-3 -1

17:09 Donehew LOSES BALL TO# 2

17:09 VUJAS FOR TORRES

16:52 Vujas 2FT (GOOD,MISS) 3-3 TIE Kruppa S.POUL (P1,72)

16:04 Wyckoff 3 PT JUMP {Coleman) 6-3 +3%

15:51 STEWART FOR BARLIN

15:51 DEF LANE VIOL. Vujas

15:51 Vujas S.FOUL (P1,T1) 6-5 +1 Kruppa 2FT (G0OOD,LV,GO0D)

15:51 TV TIME OUT :

15:36 Coleman LAYUP (Wyckoff) 8-5 +3

15:29 Stewart BAD PASS TO# 23

15:12 Wyckoff JUMP (Traylor) 10-5 +5

15:05 Coleman S.FOUL (P1,T2) 10-7 +3 Kruppa 2FT (GOOD,GOOD)

1750 Vujas JUMP (Wyckoff) 12-7 +5

13529 LINGENFELDER FOR DONEHEW

13:47 Sutton BAD PASS TO# 4 STEAL-Tate

13:38 12-9 +3 Tate LAYUP (Stewart)

13:17 Traylor RUNNING JUMP 14-9 +5

13:09 STEAL-Coleman Stewart BAD PASS TO# 4

13:03 Sutton RUNNING JUMP 16-9 +7

12:34 BEAL FOR SUTTON

12:34 Wyckoff S.FOUL (P1,T3) 16-10 +6 Lingenfelder 2FT (MISS,G00D)

12:12 TORRES FOR VUJAS

11:59 Coleman JUMP (Traylor) 18-10 +8

11:36 STEAL-Coleman Lingenfelder BAD PASS TO# 5

11:36 TV TIME QUT

10:55 18-12 +6 Kruppa LAYUP (Martinez)

10:34 Coleman LAYUP (Traylor) 20-12 +8

10:07 Wyckoff P.FOUL (P2,T4)

10:07 DONEHEW FOR MARTINEZ

10:04 20-14 46 Donechew JUMP (Stewart)

09:55 SUTTON FOR WYCKOFF

09:17 Beal 3 PT JUMP (Sutton) 23-14 49

08:58 Kruppa TRAVELING TO# 6

08:58 VUJAS FOR COLEMAN

08:58 MARTINEZ FOR LINGENFELDER

08:58 ) BARLIN FOR STEWART

08:45 Trayvlor DRIVING LAYUP 25-14 +11

08:36 20 SEC TIME QUT Georgia Tech

of 6 WHITING FOR BEAL

07:47 Barlin BAD PASS TO# 7

07:47 TV TIME OUT

07:35 Whiting TRAVELING TO# 5
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Traylor TURNOVER TO# 6

Whiting S.FOUL (P1,T5)
Vujas LAYUP (Torres)

SPRINGLE FOR WHITING
Vujas JUMP (Traylor)

COLEMAN FOR VUJAS
STEAL-Sutton

Coleman 2FT {MISS,G00D)
Torres P.FOUL (P1,T6)

Torres S.FOUL (PZ,T7)
Traylor DRIVING LAYUP

TV TIME OUT
BEAL FOR TRAYLOR

Beal BAD PASS TO# 7

20 SEC TIME QUT Florida State
VUJAS FOR TORRES

TRAYLOR FOR SPRINGLE

Sutton LAYUP (Traylor)

TORRES FOR VUJAS

Vujas FOULS (P2,T8)

Sutton BAD PASS TO# 8

Sutton BAD PASS TO# 9
Traylor RUNNING JUMP

Beal 3 PT JUMP (Traylor)

25-15
27-15

29-15

30-15

30-17
32-17
32-19

32-21

34-21
34-23
34-25
34-27
36-27

36-29
39-29

+10
+12

+14

+15

+13
+15
+13

+11

+13
+11
+9
+7
+9

+7
+10

Barlin TRAVELING TO# 8
STEAL-Martinez

STEWART FOR BARLIN
Martinez 2FT (MISS,G00D)

Martinez SHOT BLOCKED Sutton
MCCALLUM FOR TATE

20 SEC TIME OUT Georgia Tech

Martinez BAD PASS TO# 9
LINGENFELDER FOR MARTINEZ
Kruppa S.FOUL (P2,T3)

TATE FOR KRUPPA
McCallum 2FT (GOOD,GOOD)

Donehew JUMP (Tate)

Tate P.FOUL (P1,T4)
STEAL~McCallum

Stewart BAD PASS TOo# 10
Stewart DRIVING LAYUP

McCallum (1+1) (GOOD,GOOD)
STEAL-Tate

Tate DRIVING LAYUP
STEAL-McCallum

Tate JUMP (Stewart)

Tate JUMP (Stewart)

End Of FIRST HALF (39-29)
Period Bnded at 1:21

BIG HOME LEAD 15
BIG VISIT LEAD 3

Seminoles 9 PFOR 10 PTS
17/33 FOR 52 %
2/4 FOR 50 %
o: 1 /D: 11
Traylor 10
Torres 5
Traylor 6

TURNOVERS
FIELD GOALS
FREE THROWS

REBOUNDS

HIGH SCORER

HIGH REBOUNDER

HIGH ASSISTS

*LEAD CHANGES 1
TIMES TIED 1

Yellow Jackets 10 FOR 8 PTS
9/24 PFOR 38%
10/12 FOR 83%
0: 3 / Dp: 10
9 Kruppa
4 Martinez
4 Stewart

This report has been produced by STATMAN II{tm) 6.00.123.FWNSCH
Software and reports - (¢) 1995 STATMAN Information Systems, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
116 Broad Street Red Bank NJ 07701 Tel: (908) 530-5556 Pax: (908) 747-8151



OFFICIAL NCAA BASKETBALL BOX SCORE 1-16-00 Tallahassee,FL

Licensed To: Florida State University FIRST HALF
VISITORS: Georgia Tech
NO PLAYER FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT PP PT8 A TO BLK § MIN
31 Milli Martinez 0 2 0 O 1 2 3 1 4 0 1 1 1 o0 1 14
34 Regina Tate 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 8 1 0 0 2 19
32 Jamie Kruppa 2 4 1 T+ 4 4 0 3 3 2 9 0 1 0 O 15
10 Danielle Donehew 2 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 16
13 Nina Barlin 0 I ¢ 0 o 0o o0 o0 O 1 O 0o 3 00 6
04 Alex Stewart 1 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 3 g 0 14
12 Amy Lingenfelder 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 ) 0 1 0 1 0 0 10
43 Candice McCallum ¢ 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 o 2 6
33 Scnja Mallory DNP-
20 Tamika Boatner DNP~-
35 Lindsey Aves DNP-—
03 Ashley Ebert DNP-
TEAM 0 2 2 0
TOTALS 9 24 1 4 10 12 310 13 4 29 610 0 5 100
FG 1st ( 9/ 24) 37.5 2nd { / ) oT Game ( 9/ 24) 37.5 DEADBALL
3PT 1st ( i/ 4) 25.0 2nd ( / ) oT Game ( 1/ 4) 25.0 REBOUNDS 2
FT 1st (10/ 12) 83.3 2nd ( / ) oT Game (10/ 12) 83.3 :
HOME : Florida State
NO PLAYER FG PGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT PF PTS A TO BLK S MIN
~ Brooke Wyckoff 2 4 1 1 o0 o0 1 1 2 2 5 3 0 0 O 10
v Latavia Coleman 3 5 0 0 1 2 0 2 2 1 7 1 0 0 2 17
13 Levys Torres 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 2 5 2 0 11 0 0 14
11 Angela Sutton 2 7 0 1 0 0 11 2 0 4 1 4 1 1 17
12 April Traylor 5 7 0o 0o o O 1 0 1 0 10 6 2 0 0 19
10 Lakesha Springle 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0O 0 O 0 0 3
20 Katelyn Vujas 3 3 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 9
23 Shinikki Whiting 0 o 0 0 0 o 0 0 © 1 0 ¢ 1 0 0 3
32 Molly Beal 2 4 2 4 0O O o0 0 © 0 & 0 1 0 0O 8
25 Lako Brown DNP-
33 Vanessa Fuchs DNP-
44 Lauren Bradley DNP-
51 Lea Bennett DNP-
TEAM 1 3 4 0
TOTALS 17 33 3 6 2 4 T11 1i8 B 39 12 9 1 3 100
FG 1st (17/ 33) 51.5 2nd ( / ) oT Game (17/ 33) 51.5 DEADBALL
3PT ist ( 3/ 6) 50.0 2nd ( / ) o7 Game ( 3/ 6) 50.0 REBOUNDS 2
FT 1st ( 2/ 4) 50.0 2nd ( / ) oT Game { 2/ 4) 50.0
Attendance:
OFFICIALS SCORE BY PERIODS 1 2 0T OT OT FINAL
#0~ Lisa Mattingly Georgia Tech 29 29
- Mike Utley Florida State 39 39

0- Bill Young



Produced By STATMAN II (in) Licensed To: Florida State University

"SECOND HALF Florida State Seminoles VS Georgia Tech Yellow Jackets

1-16-00 Leon Co, Civic Center Tallahassee,FL

Seminoles : Wyckoff Coleman Torres Sutton Traylor

( 2llow Jack: Martinez Tate Kruppa Donehew Barlin

TIME Florida State Seminoles SCORE LEAD Georgia Tech Yellow Jackets
Start of Period: 1:37

20:00 39-29 +10

20:00 Georgia Tech INBOUNDS THE BALL

19:46 Traylor 3 PT JUMP (Wyckoff) 42-29 +13

19:32 Barlin P.FOUL (P2,T1)

19:18 Wyckoff TRAVELING TO# 10

18:58 Martinez P.FOUL (P1,T2)

18:45 STEWART FOR BARLIN

18:45 Wyckoff 2FT (MISS,MISS) 42-29 +13 Barlin S.FOUL (P3,T3)

18:36 42-31 +11 Tate LAYUP (Stewart)

18:26 Wyckoff DRIVING LAYUP 44-31 +13

158:26 Martinez SHOT BLOCKED Wyckoff

18:08 44-33 +11 Martinez LAYUP

17:53 VUJAS FOR TORRES

17:53 Traylor 2FT (GOOD,MISS) 45-33 +12 Stewart S.FOUL (P1,T4)

17:39 45-35 +10 Tate LAYUP

17:29 Coleman LAYUP (Wyckoff) 47-35 +12

17:11 Vujas JUMP ' 49-35 +14

17:310 20 SEC TIME OUT Georgia Tech

16:51 Martinez 3 SEC VIOLATION TO# 11

16:39 Traylor JUMP 51-35 +16

16:17 Wyckoff P.FOUL (P3,T1)
(:f5:17 WHITING FOR WYCKOFF
«6:11 Whiting TRAVELING TO# 11l

15:58 51-37 +14 Tate JUMP (Stewart)
15:46 Vujas JUMP 53-37 +16

15:25 Coleman P.FOUL (P2,T2)

15:25 TV TIME OUT

15:21 53-39 +14 Kruppa HOOK

14:43 20 SEC TIME OUT Florida State

14:43 Traylor S.FOUL (P1,T3) 53-40 +13 Stewart 2FT (GOOD,MISS)
14:42 Tate P.FOUL (P2,T5)
14:28 Kruppa P.FOUL (P3,76)

14:24 Traylor LOSES BALL TO# 12
14:24 WYCKOFF FOR COLEMAN

14:24 MCCALLUM FOR KRUFPA
14:24 Tate SHOT BLOCKED Vujas
13:49 Sutton LAYUP (Traylor) 55—-40 +15
13:24 STEAL-Sutton Stewart TURNOVER TO# 12
12:58 Traylor DRIVING LAYUP 57-40 +17
12:50 20 SEC TIME OUT Georgia Tech
12:50 BARLIN FOR STEWART
12:46 Barlin BACKCOURT VIOL. TO# 13
12:26 Sutton JUMP 59-40 +19
12:02 Sutton P.FOUL (P1,T4)
11:58 59-42 +17 McCallum LAYUP (Barlin)
11:11 TV TIME OUT
1111 LINGENFELDER FOR DONEHEW
(_/1:11 STEWART FOR BARLIN

11:11 SPRINGLE FOR VUJAS
11:11 . TORRES FOR SUTTON
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03:38
03:28
03:09
02:55
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:49
02:31
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:10
:46
01134
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Traylor TRAVELING TO# 13

COLEMAN FOR WHITING
Traylor (1+1) (MISS)
Torres P.FQUL (P3,T5)
STEAL~Wyckoff

Springle LAYUP

Springle TRAVELING TO# 14
SUTTON FOR TRAYLOR

Coleman 2FYT (GOOD,GOOD)
OFF LANE VIOL. Torres
Wyckoff (1+1) (LV)
Torres TURNOVER TO# 15
STEAL~Wyckoff

Wyckoff LAYUP

TV TIME OUT
Sutton LAYUP

Wyckoff LAYUP
VUJAS FOR TORRES
Torres S.FQUL (P4,T6)

TRAYLOR FOR SUTTON
Wyckoff 2FT (GOOD,GOOD)

Traylor JUMP (Springle)
Wyckoff TIP IN

Vujas 2FT (MISS,GOOD)

\

Wyckoff LOSES BALL TO# 16

BROWN FOR VUJAS
Springle FOULS (P1,T7)
TV TIME QUT

Coleman BAD PASS TO# 17

Traylor JUMP
STEAL-Springle

Coleman LAYUP (Traylor)
Coleman 1FT (GOOD)
VUJAS FOR COLEMAN
TORRES FOR WYCKOFF

BENNETT FOR VUJAS
FUCHS FOR TRAYLOR
Brown 2FT (MISS,G0O0OD)
STEAL-Torres

Brown 3 PT JUMP (Fuchs)

Bennett JUMP (Fuchs)

59-44

59-44

61-44

61-46
63~46

63-46

65~46
65-48

67-48
67-50
69-50

69-52

71-52

73~52

75-52

76~52

76-54

76—56

78-56

80-56

81-56

81-58

82-58

85-58
85-60
87-60

+15

+15

+17

+15
+17

+17

+19
+17

+19
+17
+19

+17

+19

+21

+23

+24

+22

+20

+22

+24

+25

+23

+24

+27
+25
+27

Martinez DRIVING LAYUP
KRUPPA FOR MCCALLUM

Martinez SHOT BLOCKED Whiting
Lingenfelder FOULS (P1,T7)

Stewart BAD PASS TO# 14

DONEHEW FOR MARTINEZ
Tate JUMP (Stewart)
Stewart S.FQUL (P2,T8)
Stewart FOULS (P3,T9)
Stewart BAD PASS TO# 15
Lingenfelder LAYUP
EBERT FOR STEWART
Kruppa HOOK

Kruppa 2FT (GOOD,GOOD)
STEWART FOR DONEHEW

Tate SHOOTING PEN. (P3,T10)
Ebert TRAVELING TO# 16

Kruppa TRAVELING TO# 17
MALLORY FOR KRUPPA

Tate SHOOTING PEN. (P4,T11)
MCCALLUM FOR TATE

Mallory SHOT BLOCKED Vujas
STEAL-Stewart

AVES FOR EBERT

Stewart (1+1) (GOOD,GOOD)

STEAL-Aves
Mallory LAYUP

McCallum TURNOVER TO# 18

Lingenfelder S.FQUL (P2,T12)
Stewart JUMP (McCallum)
Mallory S.FOUL (P1,T13)

Aves BAD PASS TO# 19

McCallum LAYUP {Stewart)



01:06 87-62 +25 McCallum LAYUP (Stewart)
01:06 WYCKOFF FOR TORRES
01:06 EBERT FOR STEWART
01:06 Torres S.FOUL (P5,T8) 87-62 +25 McCallum 1FT (MISS)
.0 87-64 +23 Lingenfelder DRIVING LAYUP (Ebert)
.«0.0 Bennett BAD PASS TO# 18
:40.0 McCallum SHOT BLOCKED Wyckoff
:31.5 Springle 2FT {GOOD,G0O0D) 89-64 +25 Ebert SHOOTING PEN. (P1,T14)
:16.8 Fuchs 2FT (GOOD,GOOD) 91-64 +27 McCallum SHOOTING PEN. {P1,T15)
:06.0 Ebert TURNOVER TO# 20
:02.9 Springle LAYUP 93-p4 +29
End Of SECOND HALF (54-35)
Period Ended at 2:28
BIG HOME LEAD 29 *LEAD CHANGES O
BIG VISIT LEAD 3 TIMES TIED 0
Seminoles 9 FOR 8 PIS TURNOVERS Yellow Jackets 10 FOR 22 PTS
20/34 PFOR 59 % FIELD GOALS 15/40 FOR 38%
12/18 PFPOR 67 % FREE THROWS 5/7 FOR 7i%
0: 9 / D: 14 REBOUNDS 0: 11 / D: 8
SEVERAL 12 HIGH SCORER 10 SEVERAL
Wyckoff 6 . HIGH REBOUNDER 6 SEVERAL
SEVERAL 2 HIGH ASSISTS 9 SEVERAL

C

This report has been produced by STATMAN II(tm) 6.00.123.FWNSCH
Software and reports - (c) 1995 STATMAN Information Systems, Inc. All Rights Reserved.
116 Broad Street Red Bank NJ 07701 Tel: (908) 530-5556 Fax: {908) 747-8151



